Encoder + Motor Kits for BLDC ENCODER + MOTOR KITS
QBL4208-1024-AT Hardware Manual
Hardware Version V1.00 | Document Revision V1.00 • 22.02.2019
QBL4208-1024-AT is a NEMA17 (42mm) 3-phase BLDCmotor including a small size optical incremen-tal encoder kit. It comes with a resolution up to 1024 lines (4096 counts). Trinamic’s BLDC motorsare quality motors for universal use. They feature a long life due to ball bearings and no wearingout parts.
Features
• Low Cost
• High Resolution
• Small Dimension

QBL4208-1024-AT Hardware Manual • Hardware Version V1.00 | Document Revision V1.00 • 22.02.2019 3 / 16
1 Order Codes
Order Code Description Size (LxWxH)
QBL4208-61-04-013-1024-AT Motor + Encoder Module, NEMA17 3-
phase BLDC motor (3.5A / 0.13Nm,
4000rpm, round shaft) with 28mmm diam-
eter optical incremental encoder kit, reso-
lution of 1.024lpr (4.096cpr), ABN, TTL
42mm x 42mm x 79mm
QBL4208-100-04-025-1024-AT Motor + Encoder Module, NEMA17 3-
phase BLDC motor (7.0A / 0.25Nm,
4000rpm, round shaft) with 28mmm diam-
eter optical incremental encoder kit, reso-
lution of 1.024lpr (4.096cpr), ABN, TTL
42mm x 42mm x 118mm
Table 1: Order codes
Other encoder resolutions, signal output types, and customized motor options on request.
©2019 TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG, Hamburg, Germany
Terms of delivery and rights to technical change reserved.
Download newest version at www.trinamic.com
QBL4208-1024-AT Hardware Manual • Hardware Version V1.00 | Document Revision V1.00 • 22.02.2019 4 / 16
2 Motor Specifications and Characteristics
TRINAMIC’s BLDC motors are quality motors for universal use. They feature a long life due to ball bearings
and no wearing out parts. These BLDC motors give a good fit to the TRINAMIC family of medium and high
current BLDC motor modules and custom/customized solutions.
2.1 Technical and Mechanical Parameters
The main characteristics are:
• Shaft run out: 0.025mm
• Insulation Class: B
• Radial Play: 0.02mm 450G load
• Max Radial Force: 28N (10mm from flange)
• Max Axial Force: 10N
• Dielectric Strength: 500 VDC For One Minute
• Insulation Resistance: 100M Ohmmin. 500VDC
• Recommended Ambient Temp.: -20 to +40°C
• Bearing: Brushless motors fitted with ball bearings
• Coil windings in delta topology
Specifications Unit QBL4208-61-04-013-1024-AT QBL4208-100-04-025-1024-AT
No. of Poles 8 8
No. of Phases 3 3
Rated Voltage V 24 24
Rated Phase Current A 3.47 6.95
Rated Speed RPM 4000 4000
Rated Torque Nm 0.125 0.25
Max Peak Torque Nm 0.38 0.75
Torque Constant Nm/A 0.036 0.036
Line to Line Resistance Ω 0.72 0.28
Line to Line Inductance mH 1.2 0.54
Max Peak Current A 10.6 20
Length (LMAX) mm 61 100
Rotor Inertia kgm2x10−6 48 96
Mass kg 0.45 0.8
Table 2: Electrical and Mechanical Characteristics Motor
©2019 TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG, Hamburg, Germany
Terms of delivery and rights to technical change reserved.
Download newest version at www.trinamic.com
QBL4208-1024-AT Hardware Manual • Hardware Version V1.00 | Document Revision V1.00 • 22.02.2019 5 / 16
2.2 Torque-Speed Diagrams
The torque-speed figures detail motor torque characteristics measured in block commutation. Please be
careful not to operate the motors outside the blue field. This is possible for short times only because of a
resulting high coil temperature. The motors have insulation class B. The blue field is described by rated
speed and rated torque.
2.2.1 QBL4208-61-04-013
Velocity vs. torque measured with 24V supply voltage.
Figure 1: QBL4208-61-04-013 velocity vs. torque characteristic
©2019 TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG, Hamburg, Germany
Terms of delivery and rights to technical change reserved.
Download newest version at www.trinamic.com
QBL4208-1024-AT Hardware Manual • Hardware Version V1.00 | Document Revision V1.00 • 22.02.2019 6 / 16
2.2.2 QBL4208-100-04-025
Velocity vs. torque measured with 24V supply voltage.
Figure 2: QBL4208-100-04-025 velocity vs. torque characteristics
3 Technical Specifications of the Encoders
3.1 Electrical Encoder Parameters